
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

R1 01 Jun 2023 | Gatton | Tab Ipswich Cup Tix Sale-Bm68
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $28,000
12:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 765707
	 2	 171146
	 3	 129153
	 4	 153110
	 5	 507954
	 6	 137168
	 7	 8381
	 8	 566417
	 9	 235144
	10	 014253

COCOBREW EXPRESS
BREAKWATER BOY
ALAMIRA
SHADYVALE STORM
EVEN NOW
RAPID OUTLAW
BLAZING LOVE
CLASSIQUE GAL
UNDER THE LIMIT
BETTER CLASS

59
57.5
57
57
56
56
54
54
54
54

8
1
9
5
3
6
7
4
10
2

J HUXTABLE
J MOLLOY  1.5 
D THORNTON
J G-CHESTER
M HELLYER
M MC GILLIVRAY
C GRAHAM  1.5 
S COLLETT
L TARRANT
B WHEELER  2 

TYRELL/BUTTON
L J HATCH
A NEASHAM
P BUTTERWORTH
T & M SEARS
L D KELLY
B LOCKWOOD
B W BROWN
TYRELL/BUTTON
J WALLACE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
63
66
62
64
64
59
57
56
52

	19-�4�-0-1
	 8-�3�-0-1
	 9-�2�-2-2
	14-�3�-1-2
	16-�2�-2-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-3
	 8-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-2

$191,095
$61,120
$61,700
$74,775
$153,025
$50,710
$36,600
$75,600
$36,800
$45,995

	9-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 COCOBREW EXPRESS Trainer: Tyrell/Button Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$191,095
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Hello I Love You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/22 (274 Days)
Owner: T C Button, A B Bauman, R J Gibbs, B E Ryan, Mrs C J Ryan, Mrs S J Watts, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), J N Kele, A Neuendorf, Mrs J Neuendorf, Findyabookie (Mgr: R 
D Adams) & Mrs B C Gibbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $6	 Madame Odette	 1:39.19	 (25.13)	 1	 2	 ....10¾................... Every chance
5 of 5	 12Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 60.5	 $7.5	 Sailor’s Secret	 1:20.54	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 19Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Potgieter	 58.5	 $21	 Boom Shot	 1:20.97	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
14 of 15	29Apr23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 57	 $201	 Kovalica	 1:36.45	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 10May23	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 C Waddell	 57.5	 $11	 City Mission	 1:43.41	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 BREAKWATER BOY Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$61,120
Jockey: J Molloy (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Astriege J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (194 Days)
Owner: J A Davis-Rice, G I Wood, I A Jones, J Freeman, J R O’Keefe, A J Black, B J Harvey, N T Watson, M Newman, J K Hardisty, A Donegan, J A Danaher, Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T 
Horan) & H H M M Racing (Mgr: P J McKaig)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 F Edwards	 57	 $26	 Missile Thunder	 1:09.49	 (22.94)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼..............Raced erratically
1 of 6	 29Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 54	 $*2.3	 Rowdash	 0:59.10	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 19Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Fiery Ring	 1:18.04	 (23.79)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 800	  S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 59.5	 $*3	 Flank Speed	 0:44.73	 (21.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 06May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Alfa Lily	 1:19.26	 (24.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

3 ALAMIRA Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$61,700
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Azeema J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (76 Days)
Owner: Mrs P J Seldon, Miss P E Seldon & Mrs K Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 52.5	 $9.5	 Northern Express	 1:09.81	 (22.37)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.....................Eased 100m
9 of 14	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $26	 Stroll	 1:10.52	 (22.85)	 6	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 6	 17Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Wegobam	 1:03.80	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 14Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 58	 $*2.5	 Ruinart	 1:11.34	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $10	 Beaux Rumble	 1:10.35	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

4 SHADYVALE STORM Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$74,775
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Charsui J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (103 Days)
Owner: J C Fronis, P K Butterworth, Mrs S F Wishart, A R Wishart, Miss J Wilkinson & R W Crole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 55.5	 $10	 Affogato Girl	 1:38.39	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bonbora	 1:50.40	 (24.65)	 2	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 54	 $3.4	 Apataki	 1:59.92	 (24.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $*2	 Star Smash	 2:00.10	 (25.17)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1820	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Jones	 54	 $31	 Red Top	 1:51.72	 (23.50)	 2	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

5 EVEN NOW Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$153,025
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Lights Off J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/22 (258 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $41	 Burnish Gold	 1:03.43	 (22.39)	 10	 9	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
7 of 16	 18Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 T Marshall	 55	 $201	 All That Pizzazz	 1:09.46	 (22.91)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 02Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 58.5	 $9.5	 Cottee	 1:25.88	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 57	 $15	 Menari Magic	 1:12.95	 (24.29)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 400m
4 of 8	 06May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 56.5	 $12	 Alfa Lily	 1:19.26	 (24.55)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run

6 RAPID OUTLAW Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,710
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 56 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Forbidden Kisses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/11/22 (183 Days)
Owner: A D Bennett, J A McPhee & L J Cowell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Oct22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $11	 En Pointe	 1:10.75	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	13]	 Jaden Lloyd	 52.5	 $4.8	 Ready For Anything	 1:19.76	 (23.33)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Thompson	 54	 $3	 Twyford	 1:18.98	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
6 of 9	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $9	 Ravaged Award	 1:18.52	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 15	 20May23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Thompson	 55	 $101	 Brigantine	 1:19.58	 (23.37)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

7 BLAZING LOVE Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,600
Jockey: C Graham (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Mountain Of Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: N G Sklenars & Mrs K G Sklenars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Northern Decree	 1:00.16	 (23.54)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 26Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $16	 Caesaris	 0:58.11	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 05Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $61	 Snow Boum	 1:10.76	 (24.31)	 10	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 03May23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $13	 Crazy Brave	 1:12.67	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Train Rock	 1:19.92	 (24.01)	 5	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win

8 CLASSIQUE GAL Trainer: B W Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$75,600
Jockey: S Collett WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Lullaby Lady J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/05/23 (31 Days)
Owner: B W Brown, E H Brown, Mana Racing (Mgr: M Mana), R J Lamb, Jokes Sport Racing (Mgr: K Redenbach), Mrs A K Singh, E R Singh, Mrs B K Jardine, Ms J I Starbuck, T W Garrety, 
L Jamieson, G W Baker, J Salib & G J Worthington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S Collett	 52.5	 $51	 Soothsayer	 1:37.30	 (22.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 52.5	 $51	 Kovalica	 2:04.51	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 12Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Duly Elected	 1:10.53	 (23.27)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 01May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 55	 $*2.2	 Deelbreaka	 1:22.68	 (24.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 14May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 54	 $41	 En Pointe	 1:13.30	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

9 UNDER THE LIMIT Trainer: Tyrell/Button Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,800
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Dangerous Behavior J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (167 Days)
Owner: M A McLean, Ms S R McGowan, Obes Nobodies (Mgr: G J O’Brien) & Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Fradd	 58	 $12	 Poet’s Day	 1:18.38	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Fradd	 57	 $26	 Freedom Rally	 1:19.79	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 16Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.6	 Doom Diva	 1:16.94	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $19	 Matilly	 1:03.15	 (22.64)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57	 $4.8	 Mishani Kingdom	 1:22.82	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

10 BETTER CLASS Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$45,995
Jockey: B Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Decali J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (61 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 54	 $5.5	 Sir Lord	 1:12.01	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 08Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 52.5	 $12	 Wise Legend	 1:43.07	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 29Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 53.5	 $4.8	 Silver Warrior	 1:33.51	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Y Lewis	 56.5	 $41	 Matilly	 1:03.15	 (22.64)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
3 of 9	 25May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $17	 Mishani Kingdom	 1:22.82	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.................Laid out at turn

GATTON | PAGE 2



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

R2 01 Jun 2023 | Gatton | Memorial Raceday June 9 (Bm65)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $28,000
1:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 517196
	 2	 651610
	 3	 332259
	 4	 840930
	 5	 129153
	 6	 513764
	 7	 235040
	 8	 153110
	 9	 095620
	10	 422833
	11	 797247
	12	 563400

DIS GO BOOM
LETS TORQUE A DEEL
HARRYANDTHETIGER
SEMPREINTE
ALAMIRA
EMMY REGINA
HE’S THE NEWS
SHADYVALE STORM
KIKI COCO
BAMBALAM
BIGGIE
CHAPELIS

61.5
61
58
58
57
57
57
57
55.5
54
54
54

4
10
2
8
7
12
11
1
9
5
6
3

J MOLLOY  1.5 
M PHILPOT  2 

S APTHORPE
M HELLYER
D THORNTON
S COLLETT
J HUXTABLE
--
B WHEELER  2 

N THOMAS
A THOMPSON
J TAYLOR

L J HATCH
L MANZELMANN
M CALLAGHAN
C & K GERAN
A NEASHAM
D CHUJO
K SCHWEIDA
P BUTTERWORTH
R PEREIRA
P DUFF
E HARGRAVE
T CHURCHILL

5
6
8
4
3
4
5
3
5
6
6
7

G
G
G
G
F
M
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
69
63
63
66
65
61
62
62
54
54
54

	17-�4�-4-1
	74-�10�-9-10
	45-�6�-6-8
	18-�2�-4-2
	 9-�2�-2-2
	27-�4�-4-2
	25-�3�-4-2
	14-�3�-1-2
	38-�3�-8-7
	63-�6�-5-10
	63-�5�-7-4
	28-�4�-3-1

$79,290
$189,040
$113,630
$79,170
$61,700
$87,875
$89,770
$74,775
$81,260
$157,530
$144,365
$67,725

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	31-�5�-3-6
	38-�3�-5-4
	10-�2�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 360980 SPARKY GIRL 54 13 -- T CHURCHILL 5 M AUS 45 	42-�1�-3-3 $67,965 	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DIS GO BOOM Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 4 Total: 17-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$79,290
Jockey: J Molloy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Stradivari Miss J+H: 6-3-0-1 Turf: 17-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (138 Days)
Owner: J R Davis, Mrs D M Davis, C J Davis, Mrs A L Davis, Mrs L M Meares, J R Meares & D P Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 57	 $4.8	 Tuscan Leather	 1:13.66	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 21Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 58.5	 $19	 Briars Kingdom	 1:24.22	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 57	 $7.5	 Raging Pole	 1:42.97	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ½................. Overraced mid
9 of 9	 04Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $41	 Vaccine	 1:36.02	 (24.23)	 1	 2	 ...... 11............................No show
6 of 11	 17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 57.5	 $41	 Wegobam	 1:12.74	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance

2 LETS TORQUE A DEEL Trainer: L Manzelmann Barrier: 10 Total: 74-10-9-10 Prize Money: A$189,040
Jockey: M Philpot (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 45-6-2-9 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: She’s Now Single J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 72-9-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-7-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (75 Days)
Owner: I J Corazzol & R E Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 60	 $41	 Vivenzo	 2:00.20	 (25.35)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 57	 $16	 Likeabeel	 2:40.42	 (25.98)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
6 of 10	 11Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 2406	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 50.5	 $19	 Tappy’s Lad	 2:31.66	 (25.73)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 4	 18Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 A Donald	 54	 $3.8	 Lucky Exchange	 2:06.90	 (25.78)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
12 of 12	24May23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59.5	 $101	 Centrestone	 1:19.19	 (23.59)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout

3 HARRYANDTHETIGER Trainer: M Callaghan Barrier: 2 Total: 45-6-6-8 Prize Money: A$113,630
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 58 Good: 36-5-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 25-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Publishing Dam: Matuki J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 45-6-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 01/10/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Ms Klf Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 N Keal	 58.5	 $5	 Shotgun Socks	 1:19.75	 (23.49)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 L Sykes	 59.5	 $3.6	 He’s A Devil	 1:09.90	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 62	 $7	 Zou Zou Kacanarkis	 1:24.21	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 S Apthorpe	 56.5	 $31	 Turboart	 1:02.71	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 56.5	 $81	 Ravaged Award	 1:18.52	 (23.90)	 4	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show

4 SEMPREINTE Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$79,170
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 58 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Footprint J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (399 Days)
Owner: C S Dwyer, G Halter, K J T Eyers, A J Skinner, Mrs D A Bishop, B R Palmer, Ms L Greenbury, C G Geran, N Hoger, P C Naumann, Mrs R Dwyer, T Goddard & B B L S Club (Mgr: W F 
Francis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms T Townsend	 56.5	 $4.2	 Shotgun Socks	 1:19.75	 (23.49)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 58.5	 $13	 Silver Galaxy	 1:10.45	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Geran	 58	 $8.5	 Just Engaged	 1:13.15	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½............................No show
3 of 10	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 61.5	 $10	 Schmoozer	 1:18.97	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $3.8	 Tuhinga	 1:19.02	 (24.19)	 4	 5	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
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5 ALAMIRA Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$61,700
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Azeema J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (76 Days)
Owner: Mrs P J Seldon, Miss P E Seldon & Mrs K Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 52.5	 $9.5	 Northern Express	 1:09.81	 (22.37)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.....................Eased 100m
9 of 14	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $26	 Stroll	 1:10.52	 (22.85)	 6	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 6	 17Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Wegobam	 1:03.80	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 14Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 58	 $*2.5	 Ruinart	 1:11.34	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $10	 Beaux Rumble	 1:10.35	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

6 EMMY REGINA Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 12 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$87,875
Jockey: S Collett WT: 57 Good: 17-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Victory Tycoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (103 Days)
Owner: M Imai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $11	 High Cost	 1:11.61	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 4	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $3	 Field Regiment	 1:11.78	 (24.32)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 01Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 C Collis	 56	 $*3.8	 Waylaid	 1:35.44	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 18Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Jai Williams	 57.5	 $9	 Little Prophet	 1:24.05	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 12	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 57.5	 $13	 Palate	 1:22.48	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

7 HE’S THE NEWS Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$89,770
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Sally’s World J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/01/22 (495 Days)
Owner: A S Wilson, D G Dowling, Mrs J J Jyakin, B J Baldwin, Dr G M Carriere, Hummock Racing (Mgr: M J Hilton), T Schloss, Mrs N Schloss, Edge Water Racing (Mgr: R J Naylor), Ms C M 
Green, J N Green, C J Raymont, Mrs V M Wilson & J P Searston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 58	 $9	 A Call From Heaven	 1:21.44	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 29Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $26	 Alburq	 1:10.54	 (22.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	09Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB70	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $7.5	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:20.83	 (23.39)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
4 of 12	 12Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $26	 Typhoon Taavi	 1:08.93	 (22.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
11 of 11	17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 56.5	 $18	 Wegobam	 1:12.74	 (24.29)	 10	 11	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted

8 SHADYVALE STORM Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$74,775
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Charsui J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (103 Days)
Owner: J C Fronis, P K Butterworth, Mrs S F Wishart, A R Wishart, Miss J Wilkinson & R W Crole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 55.5	 $10	 Affogato Girl	 1:38.39	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bonbora	 1:50.40	 (24.65)	 2	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 54	 $3.4	 Apataki	 1:59.92	 (24.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 6	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $*2	 Star Smash	 2:00.10	 (25.17)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	04Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1820	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Jones	 54	 $31	 Red Top	 1:51.72	 (23.50)	 2	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

9 KIKI COCO Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 9 Total: 38-3-8-7 Prize Money: A$81,260
Jockey: B Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 18-1-3-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 52-54kg: 11-1-3-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Gelsomina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-2 Last Win: 05/11/22 (208 Days)
Owner: Dr M V Doherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 D Bennett	 55	 $7	 Turboart	 0:57.13	 (22.56)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½............................No show
5 of 11	 06Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	11]	 Jai Williams	 55	 $14	 Start Strutting	 1:14.06	 (24.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 58.5	 $9.5	 My Pins	 1:19.84	 (23.73)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 01May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Philpot	 52.5	 $21	 Collay’s Spirit	 1:22.40	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
14 of 15	20May23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $151	 Brigantine	 1:19.58	 (23.37)	 9	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

10 BAMBALAM Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 5 Total: 63-6-5-10 Prize Money: A$157,530
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 33-5-2-4 Track: 5-1-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-0-3 54-56kg: 23-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-3-6
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Traffic Stopper J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 58-5-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-3-6 Last Win: 25/06/22 (341 Days)
Owner: Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 57	 $17	 Mio Sorrento	 1:17.48	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 10Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $5	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 1:21.53	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
8 of 8	 22Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $*4.6	 Agent Of Mayhem	 1:35.09	 (24.09)	 3	 7	 ....15½.........................Overraced
3 of 9	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*2.3	 Mexican Star	 1:23.78	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 16	 21May23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 J Bayliss	 57.5	 $8.5	 Better Lad	 1:25.57	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
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11 BIGGIE Trainer: E Hargrave Barrier: 6 Total: 63-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$144,365
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 54 Good: 33-3-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 29-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-3-5-4
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Belle of Drysdale J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 60-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-3 Last Win: 11/06/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Dr E P Hargrave & A G Sawden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Gemelon Bolt	 0:58.50	 (22.98)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
7 of 9	 15Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $51	 Reality	 1:11.72	 (24.75)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 25Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $10	 Cushy	 1:24.18	 (24.10)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 07May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $5.5	 Mexican Star	 1:23.78	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 16	 21May23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $12	 Better Lad	 1:25.57	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 CHAPELIS Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$67,725
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Allaboutus J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 27-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 20/04/21 (772 Days)
Owner: T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 12Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 Carneros	 1:42.84	 (23.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 5	 23Oct22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 54	 $19	 Shopping Esprit	 1:37.23	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
4 of 4	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $26	 Shopping Esprit	 1:51.47	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	23Nov22	 DOO	turf	 2060	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $151	 Master Marko	 2:08.07	 (24.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $81	 Albert’s In Charge	 1:04.35	 (23.31)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away

13 SPARKY GIRL Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 13 Total: 42-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$67,965
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 21-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 26-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Hot Zephyr J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/12/20 (894 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $21	 My Snow Queen	 1:11.66	 (24.02)	 6	 8	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Sounds Divine	 1:20.44	 (23.47)	 11	 11	 ....12½.................Reared at start
9 of 11	 15Apr23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $21	 Frappes	 1:04.55	 (23.26)	 10	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
8 of 11	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 Taormina Duchess	 1:10.82	 (24.18)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Kalumburu	 1:23.23	 (24.09)	 7	 10	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
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R3 01 Jun 2023 | Gatton | Redmond Produce Lightning-Bm75
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM75	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211115
	 2	 990078
	 3	 665303
	 4	 337115
	 5	 125520
	 6	 746792
	 7	 213214
	 8	 653949
	 9	 793016
	10	 122421
	11	 241723
	12	 158516

MOSCINI
COLPO DI TAMBURO
DARE TO SHARE
AMERICAN SAINT
HODGSON
ICED
COSSIE
PROPELLE
JEMELDI
JACK BE LUCKY
VAST KAMA
MORETON BAY

63.5
61
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
56
55

13
3
4
9
7
8
12
6
2
1
10
14

N FAZACKERLEY
A THOMPSON
N THOMAS
J P STANLEY
J MOLLOY  1.5 
C GRAHAM  1.5 
Y LEWIS  2 

J G-CHESTER
B WHEELER  2 

M HELLYER
S COLLETT
SCRATCHED

DALE GROVES
L ROCHE
P DUFF
L J HATCH
A CAMPTON
MS J CROMPTON
J WALLACE
KACY FOGDEN
TYRELL/BUTTON
C & K GERAN
M KROPP
T J GOLLAN

7
8
4
5
4
6
7
7
3
4
5
4

G
G
H
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

83
79
78
80
75
74
77
77
71
69
69
71

	63-�15�-11-6
	71-�13�-8-6
	36-�10�-7-3
	24-�7�-3-3
	23-�6�-2-1
	33-�5�-9-5
	73-�10�-11-13
	35-�5�-5-5
	14-�3�-1-2
	18-�4�-9-1
	40-�6�-8-6
	16-�4�-2-2

$258,370
$400,150
$162,390
$125,610
$127,000
$233,245
$314,990
$379,075
$122,035
$109,085
$165,180
$91,510

	18-�3�-3-0
	14-�3�-3-2
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1 MOSCINI Trainer: Dale Groves Barrier: 13 Total: 63-15-11-6 Prize Money: A$258,370
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 63.5 Good: 37-10-8-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-9-2-0 58+kg: 42-10-8-4 Firm: 3-2-0-1 Distance: 18-3-3-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Command More J+H: 18-5-5-3 Turf: 62-14-11-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-3 Last Win: 15/04/23 (47 Days)
Owner: M Di Carlo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 28Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 51	 $9	 Pivotal Motion	 1:11.23	 (23.69)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
1 of 5	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 63.5	 $*2.2	 Office Jim	 1:11.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
1 of 5	 08Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 65	 $3	 Elusive Eagle	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 7	 15Apr23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 60.5	 $*2	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:08.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 63	 $15	 Two Ya Got	 1:06.47	 (24.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort

2 COLPO DI TAMBURO Trainer: L Roche Barrier: 3 Total: 71-13-8-6 Prize Money: A$400,150
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 61 Good: 60-11-7-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-2
Sire: Drumbeats Dam: Anigma J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 71-13-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/12/21 (520 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E Roche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $17	 Military Kings	 1:29.01	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 12	15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Hamblin	 63.5	 $6	 Dreamtimer	 1:24.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	12Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	13]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $101	 Petronius	 1:08.32	 (22.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $31	 Dragon Miss	 1:09.31	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾............... Blundered early
8 of 8	 17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 61.5	 $81	 Two Ya Got	 1:06.47	 (24.02)	 8	 8	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

3 DARE TO SHARE Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 4 Total: 36-10-7-3 Prize Money: A$162,390
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 60.5 Good: 23-9-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus h Fav: 10-6-2-0 58+kg: 13-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Dual Chamber J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-9-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-5-3 Last Win: 19/11/22 (194 Days)
Owner: L P Sainsbury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 61.5	 $26	 You’ll Be Mist	 0:57.98	 (23.04)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout
5 of 6	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 56.5	 $26	 Perseids	 0:57.50	 (22.20)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 Y Lewis	 58.5	 $4.6	 Dream Weaving	 0:45.95	 (22.15)	 6	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	22Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 BM90	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $101	 Far Too Easy	 1:03.87	 (22.59)	 11	 12	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 14May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Beriman	 54	 $7	 Linthorpe Lad	 1:13.55	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 AMERICAN SAINT Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 9 Total: 24-7-3-3 Prize Money: A$125,610
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 18-7-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Piety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: 21/12/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia, D F Degenhardt, G J Rowe, S A Rowe, J Lamonica, Mrs S Matthews, L R Matthews, C Farnan, T Wilkinson, C Caputo, G W Pierce, T Brown, P Stockley, J Cor-
rone, B F Fisher, Ms S Houghton, A B & D L Racing, S Salisbury & Three Lengths Clea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms J Cornish	 59.5	 $12	 Ocean Emperor	 1:20.75	 (24.11)	 9	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $20	 Irish Playboy	 1:38.80	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 57	 $5	 Steinbrenner	 1:54.84	 (25.16)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 21Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1825	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 58	 $14	 Military Gambler	 1:53.48	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 14	 21Jan23	 DOO	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 56	 $19	 Military Gambler	 2:03.33	 (23.32)	 5	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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5 HODGSON Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 7 Total: 23-6-2-1 Prize Money: A$127,000
Jockey: J Molloy (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 14-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Waterspell J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/22 (264 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Davis & J S McShanag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 54	 $7.5	 Superare	 0:57.29	 (22.66)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 58	 $*2.3	 Stellar Power	 1:08.98	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 16	 14Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 56	 $8	 Ezekeil	 1:10.72	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 58	 $*2.8	 Miss Super	 1:03.04	 (22.73)	 4	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
13 of 13	25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 6	 [	13]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $41	 Fetch	 0:59.42	 (22.06)	 7	 8	 ....10¾.............. Wide throughout

6 ICED Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 8 Total: 33-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$233,245
Jockey: C Graham (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 27-5-8-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 16-2-7-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: On Ice Now J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 33-5-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 11/09/21 (628 Days)
Owner: W R Crompton & Mrs J J Crompton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 05Feb22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Jones	 52	 $6.5	 King Klaus	 0:52.20	 (22.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 19Feb22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 58.5	 $11	 Avowal	 0:58.84	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 19Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 56.5	 $14	 Hamilton Hill	 0:44.69	 (21.92)	 7	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 20Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $17	 Charlie Sphene	 1:01.37	 (24.13)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 9	 19Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 58	 $26	 Thawra	 0:45.05	 (21.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away

7 COSSIE Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 12 Total: 73-10-11-13 Prize Money: A$314,990
Jockey: Y Lewis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 40-8-6-5 Track: 6-1-3-1

7yo gr aus m Fav: 6-1-3-2 56-58kg: 20-2-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-4-7
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Silvakini J+H: 8-3-1-1 Turf: 73-10-11-13 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-5-8 Last Win: 12/11/22 (201 Days)
Owner: Dr J L Poppitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 56	 $13	 Litermont	 1:04.67	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 22Oct22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 NMW	 [	 8]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $31	 Five Oxford	 1:01.92	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 57.5	 $16	 Amity Gal	 1:09.50	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 12Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Y Lewis	 55.5	 $3.9	 Winter Rain	 1:03.52	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 02Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $13	 Dragon Miss	 1:10.35	 (23.16)	 3	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

8 PROPELLE Trainer: Kacy Fogden Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$379,075
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 58 Good: 20-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 10-4-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Elite Elle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-1 Last Win: 13/03/21 (810 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Feb22	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM86	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 54.5	 $4.6	 All Banter	 0:57.51	 (22.06)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 05Mar22	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM86	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 55	 $7	 Larimer Street	 0:57.83	 (22.75)	 7	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 24Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $21	 Depth That Varies	 0:58.43	 (22.84)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 13	 30Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 59.5	 $21	 Andy	 1:08.41	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼...................Eased at start
9 of 10	 21May23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $21	 Reliable Ruby	 0:58.67	 (23.13)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show

9 JEMELDI Trainer: Tyrell/Button Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$122,035
Jockey: B Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Schipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (37 Days)
Owner: T C Button, J L Piccone, P A Piccone, Livinadream Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson), A B Bauman, S Assink, G P Moustaka, B E Ryan, McWoodleod Racing (Mgr: Mrs J M McLeod), Mrs 
S J Watts, J N Kele, N A Meltzer, Mrs C J Ryan, Mrs B C Gibbs, G N Collins & Findyab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $91	 Lubrication	 1:10.06	 (22.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 7	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Cripps Tonite	 1:04.40	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	07Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $41	 Junqueira	 1:08.17	 (22.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 25Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 G Semmens	 56	 $3.4	 Invincible Courage	 1:03.48	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 24May23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $8.5	 Muschialli	 0:59.94	 (22.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 JACK BE LUCKY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 1 Total: 18-4-9-1 Prize Money: A$109,085
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56 Good: 8-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-3-0 56-58kg: 15-4-7-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-5-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Don’t Pass Georgia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-9-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-6-1 Last Win: 23/05/23 (9 Days)
Owner: J C Phipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 27Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 57	 $*1.8	 Rejoiced	 1:06.29	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	10]	 A Donald	 58.5	 $*2.7	 I Promise You	 1:13.27	 (24.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 06Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms T Townsend	 57	 $4	 Nicci De Rosa	 0:59.62	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $5	 Wanda Rox	 1:07.10	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 23May23	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 3	 [	 1]	 L Sykes	 57	 $*1.9	 Coaxial	 1:08.43	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
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11 VAST KAMA Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 10 Total: 40-6-8-6 Prize Money: A$165,180
Jockey: S Collett WT: 56 Good: 26-5-2-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-3-0 56-58kg: 18-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-3-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Silks J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 40-6-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-6-1 Last Win: 25/03/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Ms K S Kropp & S G Mauger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 57	 $6.5	 Mishani Sniper	 1:03.25	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 25Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 54	 $3.1	 Incomparable	 1:06.62	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
7 of 7	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Turboart	 1:02.71	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 26Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $15	 Inasec	 1:06.51	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout
3 of 6	 18May23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 54	 $7	 Kasinova Kid	 1:00.23	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

12 MORETON BAY Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 14 Total: 16-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$91,510
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Chalk Ridge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 19/04/23 (43 Days)
Owner: N Barr, J Villani, S A Morris, L Paatsch, Mrs G N Gibson, D J Gibson, D Quigley, D Kelly, P A Rissman, S Ingham-Myers, N Ingham-Myers, E J Gregorski, N J Gregorski, Miss K Pike, S 
B Racing (Mgr: W D Ballantine) & Woodside Park Stud (Mgr: M Rowsthorn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	11]	 A Jones	 54	 $*3.2	 Oriental Runner	 1:10.84	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾....................Rider warned
8 of 9	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 58	 $7.5	 Amity Gal	 1:09.50	 (22.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $8	 Crazy Train	 1:10.48	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 19Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 M Castle	 51	 $5	 Rejoiced	 1:09.75	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 10May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $6.5	 Roll Up	 1:11.11	 (23.80)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

13 SHEPPEY Trainer: S Kirkwood Barrier: 11 Total: 24-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$106,260
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 54 Good: 15-3-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 54-56kg: 10-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Single Dancer J+H: 8-4-3-0 Turf: 24-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 03/12/22 (180 Days)
Owner: Gunsynd Lodge (Mgr: D G Yeates)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $7	 Regal Edition	 1:13.35	 (23.55)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 10	 17Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 A Jones	 52	 $18	 Fashion Legend	 1:23.34	 (22.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾............................No show
2 of 12	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Circling	 1:38.48	 (24.99)	 10	 6	 ..... 2½........... Hampered at start
7 of 11	 21Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 B Thornton	 56	 $31	 Bold And Lucy	 1:18.84	 (22.81)	 9	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 01Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1660	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 54	 $10	 Ghostwriter	 1:39.62	 (23.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

14 HARD STRIDE Trainer: J M Judge Barrier: 5 Total: 123-18-18-15 Prize Money: A$811,815
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 85-15-13-10 Track: 0-0-0-0

12yo br aus g Fav: 19-8-6-1 54-56kg: 35-2-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-3-4
Sire: Street Sense Dam: Hard Rider J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 123-18-18-15 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-5-5 Last Win: 15/04/23 (47 Days)
Owner: D Phillips & H Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 55.5	 $101	 Light Of Boom	 1:04.65	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.....................Eased 800m
9 of 10	 23Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 P Hamblin	 61.5	 $51	 Because The Night	 0:45.31	 (22.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout
9 of 9	 10Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $51	 Dream Weaving	 0:45.95	 (22.15)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
1 of 7	 15Apr23	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Kennedy	 60.5	 $12	 Coat Of Arms	 1:09.17	 (25.17)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Apthorpe	 59.5	 $13	 Turboart	 0:59.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
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R4 01 Jun 2023 | Gatton | Tab Gatton Cup June 24 Hcp-60
Distance: 1100m | Class: OB60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $28,000
2:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 454121
	 2	 161324
	 3	 441629
	 4	 785443
	 5	 615
	 6	 157006
	 7	 421537
	 8	 1960
	 9	 313224
	10	 447185
	11	 291543
	12	 43139

ALBERT’S IN CHARGE
BOOMI’S BUDDY
CANNY BE BETTER
SLY CORNER
GREAT ASPIRATIONS
MONDAY MONDAY
ISLES OF AVALON
SPIRIT OF MILAN
SUPER LEAGUE
AWESOME AUDREY
EVERLASTING STARS
SECRET MEMO

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56

13
1
12
7
14
15
5
17
11
2
16
8

J MURPHY
A ALLEN
--
L CASSIDY
SCRATCHED
J HUXTABLE
M POWELL
--
JAI WILLIAMS  3 

M HELLYER
SCRATCHED
T MARSHALL

MS P CAMPBELL
J DOWNES
S KENDRICK
D B REARDON
T J GOLLAN
P NOLAN JNR
D VANDYKE
D BOUGOURE
M A CURRIE
ALAN BOYD
L F BIRCHLEY
O’DEA/HOYSTED

4
7
4
5
3
4
4
3
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
59
59
59
57
59
60
59
58
59
59

	26-�4�-2-2
	41-�5�-4-4
	11-�1�-2-0
	29-�3�-6-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-3
	10-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-2

$77,365
$83,970
$34,220
$98,645
$18,400
$44,545
$57,100
$38,420
$30,450
$38,170
$29,850
$43,025

	14-�3�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 173295
	14	 534501
	15	 817495
	16	 537410
	17	 922631

LITTLE VISTA
GREY NOISE
ROTHERO ESSGEE
MOVE BEYOND
ZEELUCK

56
55.5
55.5
54
54.5

10
6
3
9
4

--
SCRATCHED
--
--
J TAYLOR

MS W BANNEROT
MS L DERECOURT
R PEREIRA
VIC HEADING
T CHURCHILL

4
6
4
4
6

G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
53
53
52
51

	16-�1�-5-1
	30-�3�-3-1
	16-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	53-�4�-4-5

$51,075
$55,720
$37,570
$13,335
$88,700

	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ALBERT’S IN CHARGE Trainer: Ms P Campbell Barrier: 13 Total: 26-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$77,365
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 3-3-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Emma Princess J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 12/05/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Mrs P K Campbell, M R Campbell, Mrs T G Campbell & A D Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 56	 $7.5	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 25Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 C Collis	 52	 $12	 Turboart	 1:02.17	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 54	 $6	 Better Than Roses	 1:04.39	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $10	 Primed For Victory	 1:10.72	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Jaameelati	 1:04.35	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 BOOMI’S BUDDY Trainer: J Downes Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$83,970
Jockey: A Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 29-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-1-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Marzee Star J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 41-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (170 Days)
Owner: Christmas Creek T’breds (Mgr: M R Downes), Mrs K A Downes, B Downes, Mrs C M Downes, Mrs D M Adams, Mrs A L Humphries, K W Humphries, Mrs M McDouall, A McDouall, J 
Carrigan, Mrs G Carrigan, R A Beasley & Ms F L Marr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Nov22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $19	 Suilven	 1:21.38	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $7	 Mandalay Blonde	 1:09.48	 (23.53)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Ms T Brooker	 61	 $*2.4	 Devillain	 1:10.64	 (23.73)	 10	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58	 $8.5	 Silver Canvas	 1:16.05	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 ...... ns........................ Slow away
4 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Thompson	 60	 $10	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

3 CANNY BE BETTER Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,220
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Exceedingly Canny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/22 (202 Days)
Owner: G B Warren, T J McDonald, S Heaydon, M P Broderick, Ms M Y Lunney, T Dillon, Ms W M Robson & Lightning Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Cramb)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Cornish	 55	 $41	 Drammatica	 1:11.14	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼....................... Wide 800m
1 of 14	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $6	 Savarosa	 1:25.22	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $18	 Rapid Outlaw	 1:18.98	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 16Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $19	 Jolly Rupert	 1:25.48	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 26Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 59	 $7.5	 Bold Delago	 1:38.67	 (25.16)	 3	 1	 ...... 18..........Vet-no abnormality
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4 SLY CORNER Trainer: D B Reardon Barrier: 7 Total: 29-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$98,645
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-4-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 24-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Diana Dors J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-3 Last Win: 17/09/22 (257 Days)
Owner: L M Chicken, Mrs L Remington & N F Remington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 60	 $*3.6	 Elizano	 1:22.42	 (24.13)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 59	 $4	 Mandalay Blonde	 1:24.26	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	10]	 A Thompson	 54.5	 $11	 Hemsworth	 1:36.49	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 A Thompson	 58	 $4.6	 Gotta Be First	 1:40.96	 (24.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early
3 of 10	 20May23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 M Potgieter	 57.5	 $9	 American Red	 1:00.04	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

5 GREAT ASPIRATIONS Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,400
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Eau De Parfum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Ontrack Eau De Parfum, Ontrack Thoroughbreds No 1, D Lesjak, Ms K Cameron, The 2amigos, Dr D Worthley, In Our Dreams, Bushs Lane, S New, M Ostermeyer, R Modin, B Irwin, S 
Bardsley, N Evison, M Dixon, J Kennedy, P Lindstrom, Dr K Stocks, G Pratt & M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30Aug22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 ---	 $--	 Glamborgini	 0:50.55	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 13	 28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Thornton	 58	 $10	 Brookhaven	 1:12.08	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 11Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Ripper Shank	 0:59.15	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 23Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 58	 $4.6	 Helikedempretty	 0:58.08	 (22.42)	 3	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Lost plate
5 of 10	 14May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 R Maloney	 56	 $*2.5	 En Pointe	 1:13.30	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 MONDAY MONDAY Trainer: P Nolan Jnr Barrier: 15 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,545
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Manic Monday J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (446 Days)
Owner: P A Nolan, Mrs R J Nolan, P N Nolan, Mrs S M Nolan & L W Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Mar22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 55	 $31	 Star Gamble	 1:21.46	 (23.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $15	 Amore Veloce	 1:13.27	 (24.41)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	06Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $15	 Start Strutting	 1:14.06	 (24.64)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	22Apr23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 58	 $8.5	 King Of Wanchai	 1:10.37	 (23.25)	 2	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 20May23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $26	 American Red	 1:00.04	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...............Laid out straight

7 ISLES OF AVALON Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$57,100
Jockey: M Powell WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Toronado Dam: Isles Of Wonder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Makybe Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: T M Santic)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 55	 $4.8	 Everlasting Stars	 0:59.26	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 26Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Byrne	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Deep Fire	 0:57.74	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 14Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Byrne	 56	 $5.5	 Big Short	 0:57.37	 (22.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 29Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 52.5	 $9	 King’s Gold	 1:00.98	 (23.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 17May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 55.5	 $4.8	 Kalumburu	 1:23.23	 (24.09)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

8 SPIRIT OF MILAN Trainer: D Bougoure Barrier: 17 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,420
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Miss Milanese J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (351 Days)
Owner: M V Syndicate,p A Robertson, P T Cullinane, J A Moore, Pj Bull, Aj Bull, Go Green Racing (Mgr: S L Green), G S Miles, D Beard, Mrs M D Beard, Mrs L Gallagher, Ms P C Johnson, M 
W Briggs, A R Simmons, D L Anderson, L J Anderson, M Wellington-Hacker, W T Tr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 57	 $6	 Six Sides	 1:06.53	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 02Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $14	 Northern Express	 1:00.15	 (23.83)	 10	 6	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $16	 Honkytonk Diva	 1:09.16	 (23.67)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 57	 $21	 Sounds Divine	 1:20.44	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 08May23	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Mission To Win	 1:03.58	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

9 SUPER LEAGUE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$30,450
Jockey: Jai Williams (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-1 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: What An Impact J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (264 Days)
Owner: Star Witness Bloodstock, J D Rumble, A M Brennan, J Fooks, R J Parkes, J W Price, B S Deighton & S P Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 52.5	 $3.8	 Coburg	 1:05.04	 (24.76)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 53.5	 $18	 Ravaged Award	 0:59.02	 (23.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $*2.7	 Citrouille	 0:59.83	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*2.7	 Carrier Buster	 1:19.34	 (24.86)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13May23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 53.5	 $*3.2	 Tuhinga	 1:19.02	 (24.19)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

GATTON | PAGE 10



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

10 AWESOME AUDREY Trainer: Alan Boyd Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,170
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Top Of The Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (291 Days)
Owner: G W Ziehmer, T N O’Donnell, A G Boyd, D P Clothier & J D Clothier Hogan Bloodstock (Mgr: P D Hogan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 920	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $*3	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:54.45	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 15	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $6	 Maddison’s Missile	 1:12.92	 (24.54)	 14	 14	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $6.5	 Pink Panther	 1:12.34	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 16	 27Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 T Berry	 54.5	 $19	 Baledon	 1:24.46	 (23.91)	 8	 7	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Haylock	 57	 $13	 Mo More Chicken	 0:57.48	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start

11 EVERLASTING STARS Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,850
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Kandy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (90 Days)
Owner: M A Midgley, L F Midgley, C Porter, D J Williams, G E Courtney, G P Midgley, J N Barnes, K Megaw, L J Daly, L J Midgley, M G Courtney, M Long, P Paynter, R J Allan & S D Hanau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $11	 Goldeeluck	 1:12.17	 (23.98)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
1 of 15	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $41	 Isles Of Avalon	 0:59.26	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
5 of 13	 09Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jai Williams	 54	 $26	 Hard Reyva	 0:58.69	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 11	 23Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jai Williams	 52.5	 $13	 What A Sham	 0:58.08	 (22.65)	 6	 4	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $4	 Wine Not Roses	 1:03.49	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

12 SECRET MEMO Trainer: O’Dea/Hoysted Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,025
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Send A Memo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/11/22 (210 Days)
Owner: P G Webster & Mrs Y M Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Thornton	 56	 $11	 Brookhaven	 1:12.08	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 57	 $*3.4	 Li’l Misshonkytonk	 0:58.78	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 03Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Twyford	 1:10.16	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 29Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms N Beriman	 54.5	 $6	 Liquor	 0:58.93	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 14Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 56	 $5.5	 Deb’s Ellie	 0:57.60	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾............................No show

13 LITTLE VISTA Trainer: Ms W Bannerot Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$51,075
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 14-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Cape Tycoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (167 Days)
Owner: Karreman Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Karreman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Butler	 59	 $101	 Olentia	 1:09.96	 (22.56)	 2	 3	 ....11¾............... Inconvenienced
3 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Butler	 58.5	 $6.5	 Alfa Lily	 1:09.65	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Butler	 56	 $8	 Fire Kirin	 1:10.99	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 58	 $7	 Star Seeker	 1:12.45	 (24.53)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾...................Eased 1000m
5 of 10	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Philpot	 56	 $6.5	 Suniki	 1:03.97	 (23.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout

14 GREY NOISE Trainer: Ms L Derecourt Barrier: 6 Total: 30-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$55,720
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 25-3-1-1 Track: 12-3-2-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Jo’s Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/05/23 (7 Days)
Owner: Ms L J Derecourt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 55.5	 $8	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 21Mar23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 D Bennett	 54	 $9.5	 King Of Wanchai	 1:09.75	 (24.11)	 7	 5	 ........ 4......................Wide at turn
5 of 8	 01Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Collis	 52	 $31	 I Am Azzurro	 1:10.81	 (23.54)	 4	 5	 ........ 5...............Laid out straight
10 of 12	08Apr23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms L Barr	 52	 $10	 Union Spirit	 1:24.98	 (25.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 25May23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 55	 $16	 Pocketrocket	 0:48.77	 (22.32)	 1	 1	 ...... hd............................. Laid out

15 ROTHERO ESSGEE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,570
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Flying Essgee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Goodair, S J Goodair, Miss M G Darwin, Miss L R Darwin, Mrs K D McLellan & M A McLellan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Mar23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 58.5	 $4.2	 Buckaltius	 0:57.37	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 57	 $16	 Wanda Rox	 1:06.86	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 25Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 59	 $41	 Immoral	 1:03.95	 (22.97)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $81	 Beaux Rumble	 1:10.35	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 12	 23May23	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 F 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $10	 Shotgun Sonny	 0:57.38	 (22.51)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
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16 MOVE BEYOND Trainer: Vic Heading Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,335
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Miss Mackenzie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (26 Days)
Owner: V B Heading

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 08Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Sykes	 53.5	 $4.5	 Bridgeman Downs	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 18Apr23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $13	 Tavijewel	 1:20.08	 (24.76)	 4	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 29Apr23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $16	 Kalumburu	 1:13.90	 (24.23)	 1	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 06May23	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 53	 $10	 Devine Falls	 1:10.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	20May23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 L Sykes	 58.5	 $9	 Beeokay	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 3	 10	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout

17 ZEELUCK Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 4 Total: 53-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$88,700
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54.5 Good: 27-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 28-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Bridie O’reilly J+H: 26-3-2-2 Turf: 52-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-1-4 Last Win: 04/05/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Ms T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 56	 $6	 Nanakorobi Yaoki	 1:17.12	 (24.04)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 18Mar23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 N Masuda	 55	 $6	 Flick	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 31Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $41	 Dollop	 1:11.71	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 08Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $16	 Toomuchinformation	 1:11.18	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 04May23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 54	 $12	 Regal Conqueror	 1:10.35	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win


